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Position Name Email 
TEACHERS:   
Literacy, ELA and Academic Manager Morgan Shaffer Morgan.shaffer@voamn.org 
ESL Sophie Breen Sophie.breen@voamn.org 
Science Andrew Arlt Andrew.Arlt@voamn.org 
Social Studies Kris Bulander kbulander@voamn.org 
Social Studies Laura Blue Laura.Blue@voamn.org 
Math Johnny Hedgepeth Johnny.hedgepeth@voamn.org 
Art Wendy Smith wsmith@voamn.org 
MPS Resource Teacher Martha Williams Martha.Williams02@mpls.k12.mn.us 
MPS EL Itinerant Teacher Deqa Muhidin Deqa.Muhidin@mpls.k12.mn.us 
MPS Work Based Learning Coord. Becky Clark Becky.Clark@mpls.k12.mn.us 
OTHER STAFF:   
ALC + Care Coordinator Adrian Waters Adrian.Waters@voamn.org 
Clinical MH Therapist Tara Tappe Tara.tappe@voamn.org 
School Social Worker Betsy Walter Betsy.walter@voamn.org 
Guidance Counselor Bri Sauter Brianna.sauter@voamn.org 
Student Services Manager Jennifer Owens Jennifer.owens@voamn.org 
Director Wendy Smith wsmith@voamn.org 
Program Specialist Olga Santoyo Olga.Santoyo@voamn.org 
Receptionist Farhiyo Mohamed Farhiyo.Mohamed@voamn.org 
VOA Division Director- Education Katie Perzel Kperzel@voamn.org 
VOA partners   
Health Mentor Sandra Vazquez svalazquez@ppncs..org 
Facilities Peter Nygard  
MPS nurse Carol Brick Carol.brick@mpls.k12.mn.us 
CCR support-DEED Lauren Srdar Lauren.srdar@state.mn.us 
LRC Justice Initiatives Terrence Shambley Jr. tshambley@legalrightscenter.org 
LRC Justice Initiatives Malaika Eban meban@legalrightscenter.org 


